

Ref. No:469180122From:PublicDate:18/01/22Subject:ENT consultant employment

## **RESPONSE & RESPONSE**

We are conducting an investigation into consultant staffing in ENT in the UK, and would like to request some information from your trust under the Freedom of Information Act. In order to get a clear understanding on the current situation we are keen to get accurate data, and would greatly appreciate a timely response. Please could you let us know how many staff you have in the ENT department in each of the following categories:

1)Number of substantive consultants on the specialist registrar?
2 FTE
2) Number of unfilled substantive posts and if so, filled with: Locum consultant (with CCT)
0
Locum consultant (without CCT)
1 FTE
Unfilled
1.15 FTE
Number of SAS doctors working at consultant level
0

3) Number of consultant posts likely to become vacant within 5 years (i.e., due to retirement etc.)

## Not known

4) Number of middle grade posts and if so: Specialist registrar (Numbered / Deanery approved)

## **7 Specialty Doctors**

Non-Training Grades **0** Fellow **0** MTI **0** Other **0**